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Rack Mount High Density Cassette Base-8 

Tech Specs

SO-HD-3xMPO/SM-24xLC

Rack Mount High Density Cassette Base-8 3x MPO-12 In, 12x LC Out, Single-mode Duplex OS2

1. PRODUCT INTRODUCTION
This is an MPO fiber optic cassette high density interchangeable patch panel with 3x MPO-12 in and 12x LC 
duplex out, single-mode OS2. It is a highly flexible fiber management unit for use in our High Density Chas-
sis for a maximum of 567-fibers in 4U. We providing you with an integrated, cost effective solution for all of 
your network upgrade needs.

2. PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & FEATURES

	 • 3x Base-8 in One Cassette Tray
	 • 12x Duplex LC/UPC adapters
	 • 3x MPO/APC Male adapter
	 • Single-mode OS2
	 • All adapters and pigtails in included in cassette

3.GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

Items Specification Unit

Dimensions 277.25 (L) x 198 (W) x 12.5 (H) mm

LC Connector LC Adapter Key Up.

MPO Connector MPO Adapter Key Down. 
Blue, Aqua, Orange, Pink, Green, Purple, Brown, and Yellow.

Dust Caps Blue, Aqua, Orange, Pink, Green, Purple, Brown, and Yellow.

Insertion Loss MPO≤0.7. LC≤0.2. dB

Return Loss MPO≥60. LC≥55. dB
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4. MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
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